
November 9 - 11

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2018 SHANNONS AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPS.
BROADFORD - VICTORIA

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

750cc PERIODS 5 & 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 15:27:18
Event: Q23 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:52

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 88 Dean OUGHTRED / Dynoverks Racing / 

Carl Cox M-sport
P6 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:01.726 12 of 12

  2 78 Nathan SPITERI / Livson C&C 
Engineering / RST

P6 1987 Honda RC30 750 1:02.132 11 of 11 .406 .406

  3 54 Brendan WILSON / MotoXtreme NZ P6 400 Kawasaki ZXR 1990 1:03.514  6 of  9 1.382 1.788
  4 26 Scott HONEYCHURCH P6 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:04.296 11 of 11 .782 2.570
  5 88a Peter BELLCHAMBERS / P & D 

Bellchambers Joinery
P6 1988 Suzuki GSXR 748 1:04.390  9 of 11 .094 2.664

  6 9 Tim PODT P6 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:05.568  9 of  9 1.178 3.842
  7 99 Anthony BANN P6 90 Kawasaki ZXR 750 1:05.728  7 of  8 .160 4.002
  8 62 Phillip BURKE P6 1990 Honda CBR400 400 1:06.710  3 of  7 .982 4.984
  9 104 John RILEY P6 1988 Honda RC30 750 1:07.121  8 of  9 .411 5.395
 10 7 James PICKARD P6 1988 Honda VFR 750 1:07.320  6 of  6 .199 5.594
 11 66 Chris DUNSTER P6 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:07.332  3 of  7 .012 5.606
 12 27 Mark LITHGOW P6 1988 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:08.226  5 of  8 .894 6.500
 13 25 Danny CARTER P5 1976 Suzuki TR 738 1:10.986  2 of  2 2.760 9.260
 14 111 Richard OLBRICH P5 1982 Ducati TT2 500 1:11.031  4 of 12 .045 9.305
 15 818 Daniel SANDLER / Dan's Detailing 

Service
P5 1980 Kawasaki Z 550 1:11.309 12 of 12 .278 9.583

 16 93 Gary MACINTYRE P6 1988 Honda RC30 750 1:11.851  6 of  9 .542 10.125

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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750cc PERIODS 5 & 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 15:27:18
Event: Q23 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:52

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
7 James PICKARD 1:13.736 1:09.762 1:08.860 1:07.902 1:09.535 1:07.320
9 Tim PODT 1:17.307 1:06.913 1:07.222 1:06.909 1:06.368 1:05.646 1:06.853 1:06.423 1:05.568

25 Danny CARTER 1:42.481 1:10.986
26 Scott HONEYCHURCH 1:09.101 1:06.231 1:05.577 1:06.360 1:06.424 1:05.922 1:06.315 1:05.180 1:04.846 1:04.529

10 1:04.296
27 Mark LITHGOW 1:10.759 1:08.859 1:08.377 1:08.340 1:08.226 1:08.952 1:08.298 1:09.334
54 Brendan WILSON 1:08.548 1:04.963 1:04.261 1:04.284 1:03.682 1:03.514 1:26.728 1:16.143 1:12.101
62 Phillip BURKE 1:13.413 1:07.773 1:06.710 1:08.602 1:07.842 1:07.886 1:07.148
66 Chris DUNSTER 1:17.312 1:07.470 1:07.332 1:07.539 1:08.435 1:08.920 1:07.386
78 Nathan SPITERI 2:15.811 1:03.258 1:02.560 1:02.292 1:03.726 1:04.578 1:03.399 1:02.261 1:03.790 1:02.327

10 1:02.132
88 Dean OUGHTRED 1:10.551 1:04.872 1:03.228 1:20.506 1:03.033 1:02.534 1:21.761 1:02.942 1:45.665 1:11.247

10 1:02.377 1:01.726
88a Peter BELLCHAMBERS 1:08.263 1:05.364 1:05.101 1:04.446 1:05.648 1:05.214 1:06.092 1:04.849 1:04.390 1:05.398

10 1:04.906
93 Gary MACINTYRE 1:18.653 1:13.189 1:12.906 1:12.914 1:12.036 1:11.851 1:12.209 1:13.863 1:16.627
99 Anthony BANN 1:08.641 1:07.282 1:06.667 1:06.908 1:07.446 1:06.046 1:05.728 4:38.253
104 John RILEY 1:28.670 1:08.717 1:09.485 1:08.451 1:07.884 1:07.942 1:07.375 1:07.121 1:07.346
111 Richard OLBRICH 1:14.306 1:12.130 1:11.777 1:11.031 1:11.634 1:11.467 1:11.242 1:11.468 1:11.434 1:12.056

10 1:12.267 1:12.562
818 Daniel SANDLER 1:16.381 1:14.152 1:13.561 1:12.362 1:11.995 1:13.028 1:12.123 1:12.648 1:11.693 1:12.117

10 1:12.649 1:11.309

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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750cc PERIODS 5 & 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 15:27:18
Event: Q23 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:52

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:34.669 7 James PICKARD 1988 Honda VFR 750 1:13.736 1
1:59.438 54 Brendan WILSON 400 Kawasaki ZXR 1990 1:08.548 1
2:13.240 88a Peter BELLCHAMBERS 1988 Suzuki GSXR 748 1:08.263 1
3:04.401 54 Brendan WILSON 400 Kawasaki ZXR 1990 1:04.963 2
3:20.652 88 Dean OUGHTRED 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:04.872 2
4:08.662 54 Brendan WILSON 400 Kawasaki ZXR 1990 1:04.261 3
4:23.880 88 Dean OUGHTRED 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:03.228 3
6:47.419 88 Dean OUGHTRED 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:03.033 5
6:51.746 78 Nathan SPITERI 1987 Honda RC30 750 1:02.560 3
7:49.953 88 Dean OUGHTRED 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:02.534 6
7:54.038 78 Nathan SPITERI 1987 Honda RC30 750 1:02.292 4

12:08.002 78 Nathan SPITERI 1987 Honda RC30 750 1:02.261 8
15:15.671 88 Dean OUGHTRED 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:01.726 12

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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750cc PERIODS 5 & 6
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:52

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q11  Q23  Lap  
1 88 Dean OUGHTRED / Dynoverks Racing / Carl Cox 

M-sport
P6 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:01.384 1:01.726 1:01.384

2 78 Nathan SPITERI / Livson C&C Engineering / RST P6 1987 Honda RC30 750 1:01.973 1:02.132 1:01.973
3 54 Brendan WILSON / MotoXtreme NZ P6 400 Kawasaki ZXR 1990 1:03.514 1:03.514
4 26 Scott HONEYCHURCH P6 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:03.567 1:04.296 1:03.567
5 88a Peter BELLCHAMBERS / P & D Bellchambers 

Joinery
P6 1988 Suzuki GSXR 748 1:04.736 1:04.390 1:04.390

6 9 Tim PODT P6 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:06.090 1:05.568 1:05.568
7 99 Anthony BANN P6 90 Kawasaki ZXR 750 1:06.318 1:05.728 1:05.728
8 62 Phillip BURKE P6 1990 Honda CBR400 400 1:06.633 1:06.710 1:06.633
9 66 Chris DUNSTER P6 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:07.103 1:07.332 1:07.103
10 104 John RILEY P6 1988 Honda RC30 750 1:08.581 1:07.121 1:07.121
11 7 James PICKARD P6 1988 Honda VFR 750 1:07.729 1:07.320 1:07.320
12 27 Mark LITHGOW P6 1988 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:08.421 1:08.226 1:08.226
13 111 Richard OLBRICH P5 1982 Ducati TT2 500 1:09.834 1:11.031 1:09.834
14 25 Danny CARTER P5 1976 Suzuki TR 738 1:10.986 1:10.986
15 818 Daniel SANDLER / Dan's Detailing Service P5 1980 Kawasaki Z 550 1:11.842 1:11.309 1:11.309
16 93 Gary MACINTYRE P6 1988 Honda RC30 750 1:11.851 1:11.851

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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750cc PERIODS 5 & 6
EVENTS 11, 23, 35, & 47

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:52

 1
1

 88 D. OUGHTRED1:01.384

2
 78 N. SPITERI

1:01.973

3
 54 B. WILSON

1:03.514

 2
4

 26 S. HONEYCHUR1:03.567

5
 88a P. BELLCHAM1:04.390

6
 9 T. PODT

1:05.568

 3
7

 99 A. BANN
1:05.728

8
 62 P. BURKE

1:06.633

9
 66 C. DUNSTER

1:07.103

 4
10

 104 J. RILEY
1:07.121

11
 7 J. PICKARD

1:07.320

12
 27 M. LITHGOW

1:08.226

 5
13

 111 R. OLBRICH
1:09.834

14
 25 D. CARTER

1:10.986

15
 818 D. SANDLER1:11.309

 6
16

 93 G. MACINTYRE1:11.851
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